
60 HORSES 

SPECIAL EVENTS 

CLASS 316 - SIX BAA JUMPING CONTEST - Open to riders and horses from any 

group. 
PRIZES: 151 $1000, 2nd $500, 3rd $300, $4th 180, 51t1 $100. 

5 g R & S Allen: KOUANA TED RIDDEN BY BECKY ALLEN (Owned by A & S 
Allen) 

2 391 Mr A lnglls: LICARA A RIDDEN BY JENNY SHEPPARD (Owned by Mr A 
Inglis & Mr P Kelly) 

421 Mr A Johnston: WOODLEIGH DON JUAN RIDDEN BY ADAM JOHNSTON 
(Owned by Mr A Johnston) 

657 Mr M Nicholls: FLOWERVALE HEARTBREAKER RIDDEN BY MARK 
NICHOLLS (Owned by Mr M Nicholls) 

4 820 Mr J Smith: MR WITTER RIDDEN BY JAMIE SMITH (Owned by T Priestley) 
832 Mr P Stephens: CRAFTY SWINDLER RIDDEN BY PHIL STEPHENS (Owned 

by Mr P Stephens) 
5 833 Mr P Stephens: HOT KNIGHT RIDDEN BY PHIL STEPHENS (Owned by Mr 

P Stephens) 
3 863 Mr A Thomas: KINNORDY GOERLITZ RIDDEN BY ANTHONY THOMAS 

(Owned by Mr A Thomas) 
1 864 Mr A Thomas: SANDSTONES RIDDEN BY ANTHONY THOMAS (Owned by 

Mr A Thomas) 

CLASS 317- PORT PHILLIP SHOWJUMPING CLUB YOUNG HORSE EVENT - Entry 
by invitation only. 

r 
The Young Horse Event is run · at the Royal Melbourne Show in conjunction with the 
Port Phillip Showjumping Club. To be eligible, horses must have won or placed in C or 
o grade classes at agricultural shows or major showjumping events in the preceding 
season. Horses are selected from nominations made directly to the Port Phillip 
Showjumping Club. Prize money totals $900, plus sashes and trophy rug supplied by 
Port Phillip Showjumping Club. 

87 Mr P Brent: TYLO STEAMING HOT RIDDEN BY PAUL BRENT (Owned by 
Mr M Seidler) 

88 Mr P Brent: NORTHERN FAVUS TWO RIDDEN BY PAUL BRENT (Owned 
by Standring Park & Mr P Powles) 

4 387 Mr A Inglis: AMIRA A RIDDEN BY ANDREW INGLIS (Owned by Mr A Inglis & 
L & B Martin) 

388 Mr A Inglis: BELLAROSE RIDDEN BY JENNY SHEPPARD (Owned by Mr. A 
Inglis & L & B Martin) 

6 479 A & A Lamb: PENROSE RIDDEN BY ALLY LAMB 
610 Ms C Morrison: RAYMOND K RIDDEN BY MISS CINDY MORRISON (Owned 

by Mrs Y Mbrrison) 
2 656 Mr M Nicholls: AMBIT RIDDEN BY MARK NICHOLLS (Owned by Miss B 

Harris) 
657 Mr M Nicholls: FLOWERVALE HEARTBREAKER RIDDEN BY MARK 

NICHOLLS (Owned by Mr M Nicholls) 
747 Mrs C Price: KMPONIC RIDDEN BY CAROLINE PRICE (Owned by Mrs C 

Price) 
757 Regional Skills Training Ply Ltd: SE PRADA RIDDEN BY AMY GRAHAM 

(Owned by Miss A Graham) 
3 821 Mr J Smith: WAIT A WHILE RIDDEN BY JAMIE SMITH (Owned by R Mc 

Phan) 
970 A Prime: SADDLE UP MASTER DARNLEY 
971 C Smith: SANDSKRIT PARK CALAIS 
972 A Johnston: WOODLEIG H WOLVERINE 
973 T Clarke: BEL CAM CATALYST 

5 974 I Kimpton: PS MONET 
975 T Scattergood: DEE JAY WEST 
976 M McBean: TRUE SPIRIT 
9n J Kennond: VALHALLA 
978 A Rooney: MURRAY BRIDGE 
979 R Allen: RSB JACANA 
980 S Wessels: LP SNAPSHOT 
981 B Dobbin: HUFF N STUFF 
982 A Prime: SADDLE UP DARN GOOD 

Group C - Young Riders 

CLASS 318 - YOUNG RIDER JUMPING CONTEST -Table A 238.2.2 (AM5). 

PRIZES: 1st $180, 2nd $100, 3rd $85, 4th $60, 5th $50. 

81 Mr D Boulton: SPECIAL K RIDDEN BY KIARA BOULTON (Owned by Mr D 
Boulton) 

89 Miss K Brldeoake: BELLE GISELLE RIDDEN BY KATE BRIDEOAKE (Owned 
by Miss K Brideoake) 

3 163 Miss H Coman: JUST LATELY RIDDEN BY HAYLEY COMAN (Owned by Mr 
S Keach) 

4 389 Mr A Inglis: CANDLE RIDDEN BY COCO MILES (Owned by Mr A Inglis & J & 
D Miles) 

430 Miss M Joyce: KWILAS QUEST RIDDEN BY MEGAN JOYCE (Owned by 
Miss M Joyce) 

431 Miss M J(Jl/C8: LADY INVADER RIDDEN BY MEGAN JOYCE (Owned by 
Miss M Joyce) 

5 448 Miss E Kennett: BUZARRE RIDDEN BY ELLIE KENNETT (Owned by E 
Kennett & E Brown) 

2 542 Miss C Mattson: FOSBURY FLOP RIDDEN BY CASEY MATISON (Owned 
by Miss C Mattson) 

1 746 Miss B Prestwidge: MISTER CHIPS RIDDEN BY BELINDA PRESTWIDGE 
(Owned by Miss B Prestwidge) 

na Miss A Robertson: TENTERFIELD (Owned by Miss A Robertson), 
6 830 Ms J Stalling: DUSTIN BONES 

850 Mrs Taranto: BOONYOUIN BORIS RIDDEN BY seen TARANTO (Owned 
by Mr S Taranto) 

886 Twins Performance Horses: CHAIN REACTION RIDDEN BY DANIELLE 
BUTCHER (Owned by Miss G Butcher) 

886 Twins Performance Horses: FLOWERVALE CONCORDE RIDDEN BY 
GREER BUTCHER (Owned by Miss G Butcher) 

CLASS 319 - YOUNG RIDER JUMPING CONTEST - Table A 238.2.2 (AM5). 

PRIZES: 1st $180, 2nd $100, 3rd $85, 4th $60, 5th $50. 

81 Mr D Boulton: SPECIAL K RIDDEN BY KIARA SOUL TON (Owned by Mr D 
Boulton) 

89 Miss K Brideoake: BELLE GISELLE RIDDEN BY KATE BRIDEOAKE (Owned 
by Miss K Brideoake) 

163 Miss H Coman: JUST LATELY RIDDEN BY HAYLEY COMAN (Owned by Mr 
S Keach) 

389 Mr A Inglis: CANDLE RIDDEN BY COCO MILES (Owned by Mr A Inglis & J & 
D Miles) 

430 Miss M Joyce: KWILAS QUEST RIDDEN BY MEGAN JOYCE (Owned by 
Miss M Joyce) 

431 Miss M J(Jl/C8: LADY INVADER RIDDEN BY MEGAN JOYCE (Owned by 
Miss M Joyce) 

2 448 Miss E Kennett BUZARRE RIDDEN BY ELLIE KENNETT (Owned by E 
Kennett & E Brown) 

3 542 Miss C Matmon: FOSBURY FLOP RIDDEN BY CASEY MATISON (Owned 
by Miss C Mattson) 

5 746 Miss B Prestwidge: MISTER CHIPS RIDDEN BY BELINDA PRESTWIDGE 
(Owned by Miss B Prestwidge) 

4 n8 Miss A Robertson: TENTERRELD (Owned by Miss A Robertson), 
830 Ms J Stalling: DUSTIN BONES 

6 850 Mr s Taranto: BOONYOUIN BORIS RIDDEN BY scon TARANTO (Owned 
by Mr S Taranto) 

886 Twins Performance H<nes: CHAIN REACTION RIDDEN BY DANIELLE 
BUTCHER (Owned by Miss G Butcher) 

888 Twins Performance Horses: FLOWEAVALE CONCORDE RIDDEN BY 
GREER BUTCHER (Owned by Miss G Butcher) 

CLASS 320 - YOUNG RIDER JUMPING CONTEST - Table C. Article 239. 

PRIZES: 1st $180, 2nd $100, 3rd $85 4th $60, 5th $50. 

81 Mr D Boulton: SPECIAL K RIDDEN BY KIARA BOULTON (Owned by Mr D 
Boulton) 

89 Miss K Brideoake: BELLE GISELLE RIDDEN BY KATE BRIDEOAKE (Owned 
by Miss K Brideoake) 

5 163 Miss H Coman: JUST LATELY RIDDEN BY HAYLEY COMAN (Owned by Mr 
S Keach) 

4 389 Mr A Inglis: CANDLE RIDDEN BY COCO MILES (Owned by Mr A Inglis & J & 
D Miles) 

430 M~ M Joyce: KWILAS QUEST RIDDEN BY MEGAN JOYCE (Owned by 
MISS M Joyce) 

431 M~ M Joyce: LADY INVADER RIDDEN BY MEGAN JOYCE (Owned by 
MISS M Joyce) 

1 448 Miss E Kennett: BUZARRE RIDDEN BY ELLIE KENNETT (Owned by E 
Kennett & E Brown) 

2 542 Miss.c Mat\son: FOSBURY FLOP RIDDEN BY CASEY MATISON (Owned 
by MISS C Mattson) 

3 746 Miss B Prestwidge: MISTER CHIPS RIDDEN BY BELINDA PRESTWIDGE 
{Owned by Miss B Prestwidge) 

778 Miss A Robertson: TENTERFlELD (Owned by Miss A Robertson) 
8SO Ms J Stalling: DUSTIN BONES 
850 Mrs Taranto: BOONYOUIN BORIS RIDDEN BY scon TARANTO (Owned 

by Mr S Taranto) 



886 Twins Performance Horses: CHAIN REACTION RIDDEN BY DANIELLE 
BUTCHER (Owned by Miss G Butcher) 

888 Twins Performance Horses: FLOWERVALE CONCORDE RIDDEN BY 
GREER BUTCHER (Owned by Miss G Butcher) 

Group D - Junior Riders 
(Approximate height 1.15m) 

CLASS 321 - JUNIOR JUMPING CONTEST - Table A Article 238.2.2 (AMS). 

PRIZES: 1st $1 10, 2nd $85, 3rd $70, 4th $50, 5th $40. 

6 82 Mr D Boulton: THERES YA TROUBLE RIDDEN BY DANNA BOULTON 
(Owned by Mr D Boulton) 

148 Mr R Cleland: JET TRAIL RIDDEN BY AMY CLELAND (Owned by Mr R 
Cleland) 

149 Mr R Cleland: MINGARA ROCK N ROLL RIDDEN BY AMY CLELAND 
(Owned by Mr R Cleland) 

342 Miss N Hayes: !RISH APOLLO RIDDEN BY NICOLA HAYES (Owned by Miss 
N Hayes) 

394 Miss M Innes-Irons: BUKOWSKI RIDDEN BY MIETTA INNES-IRONS 
(Owned by Miss M Innes-Irons) 

412 Miss A Johnson: ~ ELLO COLLIE RIDDEN BY ALLANAH JOHNSON 
(Owned by Miss A Johnson) 

4 570 Miss L Mclennan: ANY ROADS RIDDEN BY LISA MCLENNAN (Owned by 
Miss L clennan} 

655 Miss S Nichals~ R BEAUJ GLES RIDDEN BY SHERIDAN NICHOLLS 
(Owned by r ) 

665 Miss 0 O'Connor: BUZZ P RIDDEN BY OLIVIA O'CONNOR (Owned by 
issOO ) 

751 Miss H Ramage: G E EJ GOLD RIDDE BY HANNAH RAMAGE (Owned 
by · Ramage) 

815 Mr K Siviour: POWERBAU RIDDE BY KURT SIVIOUR (Owned by Mr K 
s .. ) 

829 Miss J Spence: C GIC RIDDE BY JESSICA SPENCE (Owned by 
. j spence) 

831 Ms J Staling: S S RI RIDDEN BY JESS ST ALLING (Owned by Ms 
) 

839 Mrs S Stewart GET S 0 ID E BY KA ERINE STEWART (Owned 
rs S Stewart) 

1 840 . rs S Stew'art: D ODEN BY KATHERINE 
s ( 

5 884 Miss M TlmE!r. C E BY ME !SSA TURNER (Owned 
r ) 

2 918 Miss S White: ST R DEN BY STEFF WHITE (Owned by 
. s . ) 

919 M'lSS S · T Y BY STEFF W ITE (Owned by Miss S 
. e} 

3 960 Miss J ~ I C 'EDIBOY I BY AC ZJPPEL (Owned by Miss J 
z· 

a.MS322- CO lTEST - a!Xe C. e 239. 

PRIZES: si 

82 Mr D Boufton: 
( '/ I. 

148 Mr R Cleland: 
c ') 

149 Mr A Cleland: I G 
( med by if c 

5 342 Miss N Hayes: I 'l 
'ayes) 

394 Miss M lnne&-trons: 
(011ned by i.ss I 

412 Miss A Johnson: E 
(Owned by iss A ohnson) 

SS I 5 $40. 

0 BLE RID EN BY DAN A SOUL TON 

D (Owned by Mr R 

ROCK R A!DOE BY AMY CLELAND 

ICOlA HA YES (Owned by Miss 

IETI A I ES-IRONS 

BY AUANAH JOH SON 

2 570 Miss L Mclennan: OADS RIOO BY SA ~CLE · AN (Owned by 
iss ciennan) 

655 Miss S Nkhols: R BEAU BY S ERIDAN ICHOLLS 
(Owned by -ir ichoffs) 

665 Miss 0 O'Cooro: BUZZ P RIDDE BY OLIVIA O'C OR (Owned by 
Miss 0 O'Connor) 

751 Miss H Ramage: G E El GOlD ODEN BY AH RAMAGE (Owned 
by Miss Ramage) 

815 Mr K Sivklur: POWERBALL RIDDE BY KURT SIVIOUR (Owned by Mr K 
Siviour) 

829 Miss J Spence: COOL MAGIC RJDDE BY JESSICA SPE CE (OWned by 
Miss J Spence) 
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831 Ms J Stalling: JS JUST RIGHT RIDDEN BY JESS STALLING (Owned by Ms 
J Stalling) 

3 839 Mrs S Stewart: GET SHORTY RIDDEN BY KATHERINE STEWART (Owned 
by Mrs S Stewart) 

6 840 Mrs s Stewart: HILLHAVEN WHIRLWIND RIDDEN BY KATHERINE 
STEWART (Owned by Miss K Stewart) 

884 Miss M Turner: CLARSYM SHER RIDDEN BY MELISSA TURNER (Owned 
by Mr L Symans) 

918 Miss S White: STOLEN MONARCH RIDDEN BY STEFF WHITE (Owned by 
Miss S White) 

919 Miss S White: TY RIVAL RIDDEN BY STEFF WHITE (Owned by Miss S 
White) 

4 960 Miss J Zlppel: INCREDIBOY RIDDEN BY JACLYN ZIPPEL (Owned by Miss J 
Zippe I) 

CLASS 323 - JUNIOR GRAND PRIX JUMPING CONTEST - Table A. Article 273.3.1 
(AMS). 

PRIZES: 1st $300, 2nd $200, 3rd $150, 4th $100, 5th $75. 

82 Mr D Boulton: THERES YA TROUBLE RIDDEN BY DANNA BOULTON 
(Owned by Mr D Boulton) 

148 Mr R Cleland: JET TRAIL RIDDEN BY AMY CLELAND (Owned by Mr R 
Cleland) 

149 Mr R Cleland: MINGARA ROCK N ROLL RIDDEN BY AMY CLELAND 
(Owned by Mr R Cleland) 

342 Miss N Hayes: !RISH APOLLO RIDDEN BY NICOLA HAYES (Owned by Miss 
N Hayes) 

394 Miss M Innes-Irons: BUKOWSKI RIDDEN BY MIETIA INNES-IRONS 
(Owned by Miss M Innes-Irons) 

412 Miss A Johnson: MELLON COLLIE RIDDEN BY ALLANAH JOHNSON 
(Owned by Miss A Johnson) 

570 Miss L Mclennan: MANY ROADS RIDDEN BY LISA MCLENNAN (Owned by 
Miss L Mclennan) 

5 655 Miss S Nicholls: MR BEAUJANGLES RIDDEN BY SHERIDAN NICHOLLS 
(Owned by Mr M Nicholls) 

665 Miss 0 O'Connor: BUZZ UP RIDDEN BY OLIVIA O'CONNOR (Owned by 
Miss 0 O'Connor) 

751 Miss H Ramage: G E RHEIN GOLD RIDDEN BY HANNAH RAMAGE (Owned 
by Miss H Ramage) 

815 Mr K Siviour: POWERBALL RIDDEN BY KURT SIVIOUR (Owned by Mr K 
Siviour) 

829 Miss J Spence: COOL MAGIC RIDDEN BY JESSICA SPENCE (Owned by 
Miss J Spence) 

831 Ms J Stalling: JS JUST RIGHT RIDDEN BY JESS STALLING (Owned by Ms 
J Stalling) 

3 839 Mrs S Stewart: GET SHORTY RIDDEN BY KATHERINE STEWART (Owned 
by Mrs S Stewart) 

4 840 Mrs S Stewart: HILLHAVEN WHIRLWIND RIDDEN BY KATHERINE 
STEWART (Owned by Miss K Stewart) 

884 Miss M Turner: CLARSYM SHER RIDDEN BY MELISSA TURNER (Owned 
by Mr L Symans) 

2 918 Miss S White: STOLEN MONARCH RIDDEN BY STEFF WHITE (Owned by 
Miss S White) 

919 Miss S White: T Y RIVAL RIDDEN BY STEFF WHITE (Owned by Miss S 
White) 

960 Miss J Zippe!: INCREDIBOY RIDDEN BY JACLYN ZIPPEL (Owned by Miss J 
Zippe!) 

SPECIAL AWARD: THE MOST SUCCESSFUL HORSE AND RIDER COMBINATION 
IN GROUP D JUMPING COMPETITIONS (S204). 

SPECIAL PRIZE: Trophy Rug and $100 to be awarded to the winner of Class S204 
Supported by HUNTER'S TRANSPORT. 

The winner will be determined by points: First, 6 Points, Second, 5 Points, Third, 4 
Points, Fourth, 3 Points, Fifth, 2 Points, Sixth, 1 Points. In the event of equality of 
points, the horse gaining the greatest number of first places shall be declared the 
winner. If there is still equality, then the winner shall be the horse gaining the greatest 
number of seconds. 
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SECTION 10 ·HUNTING 
NO RESTRICTION ON AGE OF RIDERS (unless otherwise stated) 
Masters of Hunt Clubs are required to nominate the names of the Exhibitors and their 
mounts in all classes at least two (2) hours prior to the scheduled starting time. Detalls 
must be submitted to the Horse Supertintendent's Office. 
Competition in the classes in this group is open only to Exhibits which have qualified in 
accordance with the undermentioned conditions. Exhibits in this section may also 
compete in Group A of Section 9. 

THE ULYSSES TROPHY supported by Mr Ian Rough and Sash supported by the 
RASV shall be awarded to the Most Successful Hunt Club on the basis of 5 points for 
1st, 4 for 2nd, 3 for 3rd and 2 for 4th, in Classes 344, 345 & 346. The top three placed 
competitors from Classes 346 and 344 and one team score in Class 343 to count for 
the Special Prize. (S210) 

The Ulysses Trophy presented to the Most Successful Hunt Club, is donated by RASV 
councillor Mr Ian Rough who owned and mainly rode Ulysses. Ulysses won many 
individual hunting events at The Royal Melbourne Show. Most famously he competed in 
12 consecutive Hunt Club Trio events and was awarded first place in 10 of them. 

Murray Valley Hunt Club 

SPECIAL AWARDS: CHAMPION QUALIFIED HUNTER - Sash. Special Prize: Rug 
supported by SADDLEWORLD SHEPPARTON(S211) 

575 Melbourne Hunt Club: KRIS KRINGLE RIDDEN BY !SABELLA WALSH 
(Owned by I Walsh) 

RESERVE CHAMPION QUALIFIED HUNTER - Sash. (S212) 
I 

621 Murray Valley Hunt Club: THOMAS RIDDEN BY MRS WENDY BULLER 
(Owned by Mrs W Buller) 

Points shall be accumulated from Classes 340, 341, 342, 345 & 346. Combinations 
must also compete in Class 344 to qualify however, points shall not be awarded for this 
class. The prizes shall be determined as follows: Each First, 6 points; Second, 5 
points; Third, 4 points; Fourth, 3 points; Fifth, 2 points; Sixth, 1 point. In the event of 
equality of points the horse with the higher team placing in Class 344 shall be declared 
the winner. 

CONDITIONS FOR QUALIFICATION OF HORSES AND 
RIDERS 

1. The Master or Acting Deputy Master for the day of any Member Club of the Hunt 
Clubs Association of Victoria or approved Hunting body shall be the only person entitled 
to issue a certificate of qualification for Exhibits. Certificates shall be issued only in 
respect to officially programmed hunts. 
2. To claim qualification, an Exhibit must be the bona fide property of a fully paid up 
member of a Member Club of the Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria or an approved 
Hunting body, an employee of such Club or of the nominating Club itself. 
Riders must be members or employees of the nominating Club. 

CLASS 340 - LIGHT HUNTER, shown in saddle. To be judged on conformation and 
manners and paces. Only Exhibits which have hunted five times during the current 
season eligible to compete. Nomination of Exhibits in this class shall be made only by 
Masters of Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria or an approved 
Hunting body. The RASV reserves the right to include other Exhibits. 

259 Findon Harriers Hunt Club: BELMAK ROLE MODEL RIDDEN BY TRACY 
LOCKE (Owned by T Locke) 

5 378 Hume Hunt Club: BEAVER OF BECKWORTH RIDDEN BY KRISTIN WHITE 
(Owned by Kristinvale Stables) 

381 Hume Hunt Club: BERRAGOON RANSOM RIDDEN BY MANDY REIDY 
(Owned by Mrs M Reidy) 

574 Melbourne Hunt Club: ITS POSSIBLE RIDDEN BY KATE FREMLIN (Owned 
by K Fremlin) 

3 575 Melbourne Hunt Club: KRIS KRINGLE RIDDEN BY !SABELLA WALSH 
(Owned by I Walsh) 

581 Melbourne Hunt Club: TASMYN RIDDEN BY CHERYL BUNTING (Owned by 
R Allen) 

I 6 586 Melbourne Hunt Club: THE MILKMAN RIDDEN BY CATHY EMMETT (Owned 
by S & C Emmett) 

624 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK INDIAN SUMMER RIDDEN 
BY MELISSA WILSON (Owned by Miss M Wilson), 

2 691 Oaklands Hunt Club: CATIISTOCK RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned 
by K Gust) 

694 Oaklands Hunt Club: COTTESMORE RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned 
by Mr D Green) 

4 946 Yarra Glen & Liiydaie Hunt Club: GYPSY RIDDEN BY ELIZABETH ROGERS 
965 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: WINNIE RIDDEN BY LYDIAN WHEEN 

(Owned by L Wheen) 

CLASS 341 - MEDIUM HUNTER, shown in saddle. To be judged on conformation and 
manners and paces. Only Exhibits which have hunted five times during the current 
season eligible to compete. Nomination of Exhibits in this class shall be made only by 
Masters of Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria or an approved 
Hunting body. The RASV reserves the right to include other Exhibits. 

5 380 Hume Hunt Cloo: NORTHERN BRONTE RIDDEN BY KRISTIN WHITE 
(Owned by I & A Hoskin) 

3 572 Melbourne Hunt Club: DUDLEY RIDDEN BY STEVE EMMETT (Owned by S 
& C Emmett) 

2 576 Melbourne Hunt Club: LOCHIE RIDDEN BY KEN JELBART (Owned by R 
Lindblade) 

579 Melbourne Hunt Club: SCANTEEN RIDDEN BY KATE FREMLIN {Owned by 
P Ward) 

580 Melbourne Hunt Club: SHOSHONE CHARLESTON RIDDEN BY JILLIAN 
STANTON (Owned by J Stanton) 

625 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK PLATINUM RIDDEN BY 
MELISSA WILSON 

627 Murray Valley Hunt Club: TULLOCH ARD RIDDEN BY SARA LOVE (Owned 
by Mrs S Love) 

4 695 Oaklands Hunt Club: EXMOOR RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by K 
Gust) 

699 Oaklands Hunt Club: TORLEA MERLIN MCOHL RIDDEN BY DARREN 
GREEN (Owned by D Green) 

700 Oaklands Hunt Chi>: WYNSTAY RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN {Owned by K 
Gust) 

6 945 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: COOPER RIDDEN BY BARRY DEACON 
(Owned by B Deacon) 

954 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: THE IRON MAIDEN RIDDEN BY DONALD 
COLES (Owned by D Coles) 

CLASS 342 - HEAVY HUNTER, shown in saddle. To be judged on conformation and 
manners and paces. Only Exhibits which have hunted five times during the current 
season eligible to compete. Nomination of Exhibits in this class shall be made only by 
Masters of Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria or an approved 
Hunting body. The RASV reserves the right to include other Exhibits. 

260 Andon Haniers Hunt Cloo: SHEFFIELD RIDDEN BY CATHY WALKER 
(Owned by Miss C Walker) 

379 Hume Hunt Cloo: GABBY RIDDEN BY HAYLEY GRAHAM (Owned by H 
Graham) 

3 571 Melbourne Hunt Cloo: BANJO PATIERSON RIDDEN BY SHARYN STEELE 
(Owned by S Steele & J Bartlett) 

5n Melbourne Hunt Clli>: PATRICK RIDDEN BY KEN JELBART (Owned by B 
Jelbart) 

2 578 Melbourne Hunt Clli>: RY AN RIDDEN BY CHERYL BUNTING (Owned by I & 
C Bunting) 

5 621 Murray Valley Hunt Cloo: THOMAS RIDDEN BY MRS WENDY BULLER 
(Owned by Mrs W Buller) 

623 Murray Valley Hunt Cki>: CARRINGTON PARK GULLIVER RIDDEN BY 
MELISSA WILSON (Owned by Miss M Wilson) 

4 626 Murray Valley Hunt Chi>: MARLO RIDDEN BY SARA LOVE (Owned by Mrs 
S Love) 

689 Oaldands Hunt Chi>: BEAUFORT RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by 
K Gust) 

690 Oaklands Hunt Cki>: BENNINGTON RIDDEN BY JOANNE STUBBS (Owned 
by J Stubbs) 

6 693 Oaklands Hunt Chi>: CHRISTY MAHON RIDDEN BY KIM DROBITKO 
(Owned by K Drobitko) 

944 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Chi>: BALMALE PINK RIDDEN BY JOHN GRANT 
(Owned by J Grant) 

947 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Clli>: MOZART RIDDEN BY KRYSTAL 
FARQUHAR (Owned by Miss K Farquhar) 

CHAMPION HUNTER ON THE FLAT - Sash. Classes 340, 341 & 342. Special Prizes: 
$200 Supported by Mr C Edwards and Rug and Trophy~ trf T'1>18 R Waste 
Management (8213) 

627 Murray VaJ'e/ Hunt Club: TULLOCH ARD RIDDEN BY SARA LOVE (Owned 
by Mrs S Love) 

RESERVE CHAMPION HUNTER ON THE FLAT - Sash. Special Prize: $100 
S\4)pOft8d trf Mr C Edwards (8214) 

381 Hume Hunt Cloo: BERRAGOON RANSOM RIDDEN BY MANDY REIDY 
Owned by Mrs M Reidy) 



RIDING COMPETITIONS OVER OBSTACLES 

PLEASE NOTE: This event will be conducted ewer hunting panels. 

CLASS 343 ·THE ALICE LAIDLAW MEMORIAL TROPHY, lady riders 18 years and 
over. 

SPECIAL PRIZES: Medallions tor First, Second and Third. The winner of this Class 
shall be awarded the ALICE LAIDLAW MEMORIAL TROPHY. The Trophy will be held 
by the RASV. 

Mrs Alice Laidlaw of The Hill Ararat, was a long time successful Exhibitor of Hacks and 
Hunters and an outstanding horsewoman. 

102 C Bunting: TASMYN RIDDEN BY CHERYL BUNTING (Owned by R Allen) 
3 272 K Fremlin: ITS POSSIBLE RIDDEN BY KATE FREMLIN (Owned by K 

Fremlin) 
610 Ms C Mooison: RAYMOND K RIDDEN BY MISS CINDY MORRISON (Owned 

by Mrs Y Morrison) 
2 621 Murray Valley Hunt Cllil: THO AS RIDDEN BY MRS WENDY BULLER 

(Owned by Mrs W Buller 
5 623 Murray Valley Hunt Cfli>: CARRINGTON PARK GULLIVER RIDDEN BY 

MELISSA WILSO (Owned by Miss M Wilson) 
4 626 Murray Valley Hunt C11.t): ARLO RIDDEN BY SARA LOVE (Owned by Mrs 

S Love) 
6 692 Oaldands Hunt CR.i.l: CATIISTOCK RIDDEN BY JOANNE STUBBS (Owned 

by K Gust) 
693 Oakla:nds Hunt CU>: C RISTY AHO RIDDEN BY KIM DROBITKO 

{CNmed b K Drob. ) 
701 Daklands Hunt CU>: STAY RIDDE BY MICHELLE ALBRECHT 

( b KC ) 

METHOD OF ENTRY IN CLASSES 344, 345 AND 346 

T 

C UBS TEAMS JUMPING 

be compered · perpe · . he late Joan Pearson 
w• tamSOfl !f~ e or "' years reading S owjumping exhibitors 

pfacegetters. Special Prize: $300 supported by 
Mr J Spencer. 

Merri>e< Clbs at the H Cii>s AssociatOl at Victoria ex an apprcwed Hunting body 
with the Department at PrinaJy lrWstries may nominate ~ to three teams at three 
riders for this 8/ent. 

represented and generaJ appearance 
compete · the same saddlery and 

Judging will be oo points which ill be a1Jotted oo the foflol1ing basis: 
Performance <:Ne< fences 75 

General Appearance 25 

TOTAL 100 

All teams must parade prior to the event under the directk>n at the Stewards. 

Conditions for qualifications of horses and riders precede this Cla&s. 

3 582 Melbourne Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 1 
583 Melbourne Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 2 

1 620 Murray Valley Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 1 
4 698 Oaklands Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 1 
2 952 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 2 

953 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 1 
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CLASS 345 • THE S.A. GREAVES MEMORIAL HUNTERS' PLATE. (SPECIAL) 

Syd Greaves of 'Strathard', Narre Warren, and later 'The Landing', Bass was elected to 
the RASV Council in 1937 served as Ringmaster and was created a Life Councillor in 
1960, he died in 1966. He was a foundation member of the Country Committee 
(Cranbourne 1928) and an Honorary Life Member of the Melbourne Hunt Club (1947). 

SPECIAL PRIZE: Special Trophy supported by the RASV. Best Exhibition of jumping at 
hunting pace. To be ridden by only those qualified to ride under the rules of the Hunt 
Clubs Association of Victoria over obstacles to be approved of by the Society. Only 
horses which have hunted five times during the current season are eligible to compete. 
Rider to be a member of the Club which nominated the horse. 
Type and Conformation to be taken into consideration. 

N.B. Entries in this class will be accepted only from Masters of The Hunt Clubs 
Associatioo of Victoria or an approved Hunting body. 

379 Hume Hunt Club: GABBY RIDDEN BY HAYLEY GRAHAM (Owned by H 
Graham) 

380 Hume Hunt Club: NORTHERN BRONTE RIDDEN BY KRISTIN WHITE 
(Owned by I & A Hoskin) 

572 Melbourne Hunt Club: DUDLEY RIDDEN BY STEVE EMMETT (Owned by S 
& C Emmett) 

573 Melbourne Hunt Club: IMS SAM RIDDEN BY KATE FREMLIN (Owned by I & 
C Bunting) 

3 575 Melbourne Hunt Club: KRIS KRINGLE RIDDEN BY !SABELLA WALSH 
(Owned by I Walsh) 

576 Melbourne Hunt Club: LOCHIE RIDDEN BY KEN JELBART (Owned by R 
Lindblade) 

5n Melbourne Hunt Club: PATRICK RIDDEN BY KEN JELBART (Owned by B 
Jelbart) 

579 Melbourne Hunt Club: SCANTEEN RIDDEN BY KATE FREMLIN (Owned by 
P Ward) 

580 Melbourne Hunt Club: SHOSHONE CHARLESTON RIDDEN BY JILLIAN 
ST ANTON {Owned by J Stanton) 

581 Melbourne Hunt Club: TASMYN RIDDEN BY CHERYL BUNTING (Owned by 
R Allen) 

621 Murray Valley Hunt Club: THOMAS RIDDEN BY MRS WENDY BULLER 
(Owned by Mrs W Buller) 

622 Murray Valley Hunt Club: GERRY RIDDEN BY RON FERGUSON (Owned by 
Mr R Ferguson) 

4 623 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK GULLIVER RIDDEN BY 
MELISSA WILSON (Owned by Miss M Wilson) 

624 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK INDIAN SUMMER RIDDEN 
BY MELISSA WILSON (Owned by Miss M Wilson) 

625 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK PLATINUM RIDDEN BY 
MELISSA WILSON 

626 Murray Valley Hunt Club: MARLO RIDDEN BY SARA LOVE (Owned by Mrs 
S Love) 

2 689 Oaklands Hunt Club: BEAUFORT RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by 
K Cust) 

691 Oaklands Hunt Club: CATIISTOCK RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned 
by K Gust) 

693 Oaklands Hunt Club: CHRISTY MAHON RIDDEN BY KIM DROBITKO 
(Owned by K Drobltko) 

694 Oaklands Hunt Club: COTTESMORE RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned 
by Mr D Green) 

695 Oaklands Hunt Club: EXMOOR RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by K 
Gust) 

6 699 Oaklands Hunt Club: TORLEA MERLIN MCOHL RIDDEN BY DARREN 
GREEN (Owned by D Green) 

700 Oaklands Hunt Club: WYN'5rAY RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by K 
Cust) 

944 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: BALMALE PINK RIDDEN BY JOHN GRANT 
(Owned by J Grant) 

945 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: COOPER RIDDEN BY BARRY DEACON 
(Owned by B Deacon) 

946 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: GYPSY RIDDEN BY ELIZABETH ROGERS 
5 947 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: MOZART RIDDEN BY KRYSTAL 

FARQUHAR (Owned by Miss K Farquhar) 
954 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: THE IRON MAIDEN RIDDEN BY DONALD 

COLES (Owned by D Coles) 
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CL.ASS 346 - THE NOEL MASON MEMORIAL QUALIFIED HUNTERS' PLATE. 
(SPECIAL) 

Noel Mason was Master of Findon Harriers Hunt Club from 1949 - 1989. He was one of 
Australia's top amateur jumping riders and RASV Horse steward of long standing. 

SPECIAL PRIZE: Trophy and Sash supported by MRS KATHLEEN CUST. 

THE NOEL MASON PERPETUAL TROPHY shall be awarded to the winner of this 
class. The ownership of the trophy shall not pass to the winner, but shall remain in the 
RASV's possession. The name of the winning Exhibitor will be engraved on the trophy 
each year. 
Best Exhibition of jumping at hunting pace. To be ridden by only those qualified to ride 
under the rules of the Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria over obstacles to be approved 
of by the Society. 
Only horses which have hunted five times during the current season are eligible to 
compete. Aider to be a member of the Club which nominated the horse. Type and 
conformation to be taken into consideration. 

N.B. Entries in this class will be accepted only from Masters of The Hunt Ck.lbs 
Association of Victoria or an approved Hunting body. 

379 Hume Hunt Club: GABBY RIDDEN BY HAYLEY GRAHAM (Owned by H 
Graham) 

380 Hume Hunt Club: NORTHERN BRONTE RIDDEN BY KRISTIN WHITE 
(Owned by I & A Hoskin) 

572 Melbourne Hunt Club: DUDLEY RIDDEN BY STEVE EMMETI (Owned by S 
& C Emmett) 

573 Melbourne Hunt Club: IMB SAM RIDDEN BY KATE FREMLIN (Owned by I & 
C Bunting) 

575 Melbourne Hunt Club: KRIS KRINGLE RIDDEN BY !SABELLA WALSH 
(Owned by 1 Walsh) 

576 Melbourne Hunt Club: LOCHIE RIDDEN BY KEN JELBART (Owned by R 
Lindblade) 

5n Melbourne Hunt Club: PATRICK RIDDEN BY KEN JELBART (Owned by B 
Jelbart) 

579 Melbourne Hunt Club: SCANTEEN RIDDEN BY KATE FREMLIN (Owned by 
P Ward) 

580 Melbourne Hunt Club: SHOSHONE CHARLESTON RIDDEN BY JILLIAN 
STANTON (Owned by J Stanton) 

581 Melbourne Hunt Club: TASMYN RIDDEN BY CHERYL BUNTING (Owned by 
A Allen) 

2 621 Murray Valley Hunt Club: THOMAS RIDDEN BY MRS WENDY BULLER 
(Owned by Mrs W Buller) 

622 Murray Valley Hunt Club: GERRY RIDDEN BY RON FERGUSON (Owned by 
Mr A Ferguson) 

3 623 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK GULLIVER RIDDEN BY 
MELISSA WILSON (Owned by Miss M Wilson) 

624 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK INDIAN SUMMER RIDDEN 
BY MELISSA WILSON (Owned by Miss M Wilson) 

625 Murray Valley Hunt Club: CARRINGTON PARK PLATINUM RIDDEN BY 
MELISSA WILSON 

626 Murray Valley Hunt Club: MARLO RIDDEN BY SARA LOVE (Owned by Mrs 
S Love) 

689 Oaklands Hunt Club: BEAUFORT RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by 
K Gust) 

691 Oaklands Hunt Club: CATIISTOCK RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned 
by K Gust) 

693 Oaklands Hunt Club: CHRISTY MAHON RIDDEN BY KIM DROBITKO 
(Owned by K Drobitko) 

694 Oaklands Hunt Club: COTIESMORE RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned 
by Mr D Green) 

695 Oaklands Hunt Club: EXMOOR RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by K 
Gust) 

4 699 Oaklands Hunt Club: TORLEA MERLIN MCOHL RIDDEN BY DARREN 
GREEN (Owned by D Green) 

700 Oaklands Hunt Club: WYNSTAY RIDDEN BY DARREN GREEN (Owned by K 
Gust) 

944 Yarra Glen & Liiydaie Hunt Club: BALMALE PINK RIDDEN BY JOHN GRANT 
(Owned by J Grant) 

945 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: COOPER RIDDEN BY BARRY DEACON 
(Owned by B Deacon) 

947 Yarra Glen & Liiydaie Hunt Club: MOZART RIDDEN BY KRYSTAL 
FARQUHAR (Owned by Miss K Farquhar) 

5 951 Yarra Glen & Liiydaie Hunt Club: SNOWBALL RIDDEN BY CHRIS CONWAY 
(Owned by Mr C Conway) 

954 Yarra Glen & Liiydaie Hunt Club: THE IRON MAIDEN RIDDEN BY DONALD 
COLES (Owned by D Coles) 

6 965 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: WINNIE RIDDEN BY LYDIAN WHEEN 
(Owned by L Wheen) 

MULTIPLE EVENTS 

Riders must be 15 years of age or over. 

CLASS 347 - THE PAIRS JUMPING CONTEST (Ladies and/or Gentlemen). 
(SPECIAL). SPECIAL PRIZE: Trophy supported by MRS R TOLLEY. For pairs of 
horses (no restriction on height) ridden by ladies and/or gentlemen. 

582 Melbourne Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 1 
583 Melbourne Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 2 
584 Melbourne Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 3 
585 Melbourne Hunt Club: TEAM NO. 4 

1 618 Murray Valle'f Hunt Club: NOMINATION NO. 1 
2 619 Murray Valle'f Hunt Club: NOMINATION NO. 2 
3 696 Oaklands Hunt Club: NOMINATION NO. 1 
4 697 Oaklands Hunt Club: NOMINATION NO. 2 
5 948 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: NOMINATION NO. 1 
6 949 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: NOMINATION NO. 2 

950 Yarra Glen & Lilydale Hunt Club: NOMINATION NO. 3 




